## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oldham Associates, L.L.C.		111/13/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Digital Technology International, LLC
Street Address:	1180 N. Mountain Springs Parkway
City:	Springville
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84663
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371741	ACCOUNTSPEED
Registration Number:	1590667	ADSPEED
Registration Number:	1587596	CLASSSPEED
Registration Number:	1610265	DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1967014	IMAGESPEED
Registration Number:	1590668	NEWSSPEED
Registration Number:	1590669	PAGESPEED
Registration Number:	2620160	PLANSPEED
Registration Number:	1968572	SPEEDDRIVER
Registration Number:	2623679	SPEEDLIBRARIAN
Registration Number:	1967013	SPEEDPLANNER
Registration Number:	2776229	SPEEDURL
Registration Number:	1967012	SPEEDWRITER
Registration Number:	1620931	WIRESPEED

900203713 REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0249

CH \$365

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212 Phone: 216-586-7325

Email: jwiedemann@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jessica L. Wiedemann Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-012055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica L. Wiedemann	
Signature:	/Jesssica L. Wiedemann/	
Date:	10/04/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DTI - Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=DTI - Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0250

# AMENDMENT

File Number 2042590-0/40

Non-Refundable Processing Fee \$37.00

# State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

RECEIVED

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

NOV 1 4 2001

Pursuant to UCA § 48-2c-408, the in Organization to be delivered to the I	idividual named below causes this Jtah Division of Corporations for	Amendment to the Artic filing, and states as follow	: lichar Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code ws:
The name of the limited liability cor	npany is: Oldham Associates, L.L	C.	
The Articles of Organization shall b	e amended as set forth herein (ma	rk all that apply):	With the second
There is a change in the name of Digital Technology International			
The articles of organization are an	nended as follows:		
Article 1 is hereby amended to read as f	ollows:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company."	pany shall be Digital Technology Interna	tional, LLC. It shall be referre	ed to hereinafter as
A change of ownership structure of	or exchange/reclassification of inte	erests:	
The amendment was adopted on the Each amendment was adopted by 48-2c-804, or otherwise required	the members and any managers, a		
Delayed effective date (if not to b	e effective upon filing)	(not t	
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that the best of my knowledge and belief, true  Typed Name: Matthew N. Dailey  Capacity: Member		-	State of Utah
Signed:		Division of (	Corporations and Commercial Code
Amount Paid: \$1,157.00	Mail In: PO Box 146705 Sah Lake City, UT 84114-670 Walk In: 160 East 300 South, Main Floo Information Center: (801) 530-4849 Toil Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Utah) Fax: (801) 530-6438 Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.g	In this office to the state of	illed that the feregoing has been filed on this 14 day of 1882 20 the ce of this division and hereby issue this Certificate of thereof.  Hamy YY) Date 112212  Kathy Berg Division Director

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, Revised 05/05 the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

UT099 - 05/04/2005 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0251



Francine Giani
Executive Director
Department of Commerce

Kathy Berg
Director
Division of Corporations
& Commercial Code

# STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, LLC

136 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE STE 2100

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111



State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

LLC - Domestic

This certifies that **DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL**, **LLC** has been filed and approved on **November 12**, **1997** and has been issued the registration number **2042590-0160** in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

KATHY BERG Division Director

Hathy Berg

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 10/04/2011**